new public safety facility constitutes a project, as defined by the Development Corporations Act.  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual benefits and obligations 
set forth herein, including the recitals set forth above, the TEDC and the Company agree as 
follows:  

1. Grant Funds. The TEDC will make a grant of Two Million, Three Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($2,300,000) (the “Grant”) within sixty (60) days of the Effective Date.  

2. Construction of Facility.  The City hereby agrees to acquire land and construct a new 
public facility, which shall include new headquarters for the City’s police and fire departments (the